February 04, 2025

To,

BSE Limited

1st Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001,

Maharashtra, India

BSE Scrip Code: 536965

DSE LIMITED

DSE House, 3/1, Asaf Ali Road, DSE House, 3/1, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi – 110002

DSE- File No. 8211

CSE LIMITED

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata, West Bengal – 700001

CSE-Scrip Code - 10012104

<u>Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to Acquisition of 14,00,000 (Fourteen Lakh) Equity Shares through Off Market transfer representing 23.29% of the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of B.P. Capital Limited on February 03, 2025.

You are requested to take the same in your records.

Regards,

Vishal Jai Kumar Garg

CC:

The Compliance Officer

B.P. Capital Limited

138, Roz - Ka - Meo Industrial Area,

Sohna, Distt. Mewat, Sohna, Haryana 122103

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)</u> Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	B.P. Capital Limited			
Names of the Acquirer and Person Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer	Mr. Vishal Jai Kumar Garg			
	(Hereinafter referred to as Acquirer)			
Whether the Acquirers belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited, DSE Limited, CSE limited			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/ voting Capital Wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC	
Before the acquisition under consideration,	<u> </u>			
holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0.00	0.00	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	0	0.00	0.00	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	0	0.00	0.00	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC				
acquired/sold				
) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0.00	0.00	
Details of acquisition:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	many distribution and commence the state of			
- Mr. Vishal Garg	14,00,000	23.29	23.29	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Ō	0.00	0.00	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any otherinstrument		0.00	0.00	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	0	0.00	0.00	
voting rights in the TC acquired/sold				
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	14,00,000	23.29	23.29	

After the acquisition holding of:	***************************************			
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
- Mr. Vishal Garg	14,00,000	23.29	23.29	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any otherinstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC after acquisition	0	0.00	0.00	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	14,00,000	23.29	23.29	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer / encumbrance, etc.)	Off Market Trade			
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or dateof receipt of intimation of allotment of shares whichever is applicable	03.02.2025			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	INR 6,01,18,000 divided into 60,11,800 Equity Shares of INR 10.00 each.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	INR 6,01,18,000 divided into 60,11,800 Equity Shares of INR 10.00 each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TCafter the said acquisition	INR 6,01,18,000 (10.00 each.	divided into 60,11,80	0 Equity Shares of INR	